

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2484
(Reference to House engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 4, strike "registered nurses;"
- 2 Line 5, insert "employee credentials; definition"
- 3 Strike lines 6 through 12
- 4 Reletter to conform
- 5 Line 13, after "SCHOOL" strike remainder of line
- 6 Line 14, strike "IN SUBSECTION A OF THIS SECTION, BUT" insert "DISTRICT OR
- 7 CHARTER SCHOOL"
- 8 Line 15, strike "PROMINENTLY POST" insert "PROVIDE TO A PARENT OR GUARDIAN"
- 9 Strike lines 16 and 17
- 10 Line 18, strike "1."
- 11 Line 20, after "OFFICE" insert "UPON REQUEST. THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT REQUIRE
- 12 A SCHOOL DISTRICT OR CHARTER SCHOOL TO RELEASE THE PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE
- 13 INFORMATION OF AN INDIVIDUAL WHO PROVIDES ROUTINE HEALTH CARE SERVICES TO
- 14 STUDENTS, INCLUDING THE INDIVIDUAL'S ADDRESS, SALARY, SOCIAL SECURITY
- 15 NUMBER OR TELEPHONE NUMBER."
- 16 Strike lines 21 through 41, insert:
- 17 "B. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, "HEALTH CARE CREDENTIALS" MEANS A
- 18 LICENSE, CERTIFICATE, PERMIT OR REGISTRATION TO PRACTICE A HEALTH CARE
- 19 PROFESSION UNDER TITLE 32."
- 20 Amend title to conform